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http://newharvestch.org


Contact Information: 
Senior Pastor - Barry Braun  barry@newharvestch.org 
Pastor of Discipleship- Steve Entz  steve@newharvestch.org 
Pastor of Worship - Tyler Braun  tyler@newharvestch.org 
Associate Worship Director —Celeste Walberg celeste@newharvestch.org  
Children & Families Pastor - Karen Offield  karen@newharvestch.org 
Youth Ministries - Meredith Mooney  meredith@newharvestch.org 
Support for Women - Carol Nesmith  carol@newharvestch.org 
Office Manager - Connie Hawes connie@newharvestch.org 

We are delighted you chose to attend our gathering today. Use 

the Connection Card in the back of the chairs or our online 

Connection Card (newharvestch.org/connect) to share your 

prayer requests and to let us know that you joined us today. 

  WiFi login: NEWHARVEST_GUEST password:  matthew937 

Wednesday, September 29, 7:00—8:00 pm 
Our souls are often refreshed by quiet, calm moments. Psalm 46:10 invites us to “be 
still and know he is God.” The 4610 Experience provides a dimly lit, unhurried 
environment with soft music in the background. It is a time of guided reflection and 
meditation with private prayer. 

Each Sunday we show the words to the music & sermon on the screen as well as  
online. We need volunteers to make this happen, as we only have two people on the 
team. No experience is necessary. We will train you. If you would like to join this team, 
write “Media” on a Connection Card, email connie@newharvestch.org, or message 
online at newharvestch.org/connect. 

We have officially launched the school year & we have volunteer teacher & assistant 
needs in our classrooms. We have the opportunity to partner with parents to lead 
children to Christ. If you would be interested in serving 1-2x/month on Sunday 
mornings, please write "kids" on a Connection Card or email karen@newharvestch.org.    

We offer an After School Program on Tuesdays & Thursdays in partnership with our 
neighborhood elementary school, Hallman. Our desire is to provide a safe place for kids 
after school with adults who care about them. This program launches   in October and 
we need volunteer support to make it happen. Sign-up in the lobby if you'd like more 
information on how you can help or contact Karen.  

Saturday, October 9 @ 10:00 am 
Come join us for a very informal, bring your own Brown Bag Breakfast.   
Coffee and hot water will be provided. 
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